	5715 Val Mel n- 18545
	THIS CEMETERY IS AN ENDOWMENT' CARE CEMETERY. "Endowment one memory the cancel
	THIS CEMETERY IS AN ENDOWMENT CARE CEMETERY. "Endowment care means the general care and maintenances of all developed portions of the cemetery and memorials erected thereon." (ORS 97-810) (2)
	Cemetery Beed
	Bunder -11 1
(ē)	Anoth all men by these presents: That ETERNAL HILLS MEMORIAL GARDENS. INC.
(e)	an Oregon corporation, Grantor, in consideration of the purchase price to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant and convey unto
	Doss E. Decker
<b>J</b> ê	Groniee, the nametral was and it is the
200	situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Crypt: Clamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:
	208 and 209 82322222222
	States South Sancutary of Faith States States
- 80	in <u>HAVEN OF REST MAUSOLEUM</u> ETERNAL HILLS MEMORIAL GARDENS, INC., according to the duly recorded plat thereof now on record in solid cardination of the duly
20	recorded plat thereof now on record in said county and state; subject to the provisions hereinafter set forth.
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the some unto the Const.
	This conveyance, and all right, title and interest hereby conveyed in the property above described, is subject to all laws, ordinances, public regulations and rules and regulations of the Constitution.
18	to be to log to
A 22	1. The Grantor reserves to itself, and to those lawfully within the cemetery, the perpetual right of ingress and egress over the above described real property for the purpose of caring for the same and
	2. No transfer converses
	<ol> <li>No transfer, conveyance or assignment of any right or interest of the Grantee in said property or in any portion thereof shall be valid or binding upon the Grantor until recorded on its books.</li> <li>The Grantor has established and shall and the grant of the Grantee in said property and the grant of the Grant</li></ol>
Jo .	the laws of Oregon. A prescribed portion of the consideration prid to the Granter (in accordance with
	with endowed area bills, draves and/or burial rights in Eternal Hills Manaria II mis deed and for
	as the Grantor may, from time to time determine to the cemetery, and shall be applied in such manage
	4. No monument, memorial or other object extending above the surface of the cemetery.
	add property by the Gentlement of any kind shall be placed upon allowed the monument,
te t	ree, shrub or plant, or other other other are built consent of the Grantor. Grantor may removed from
	iot, order of any military or civil authority thiores and by act of God, war, strike or striker
6777 S. 11 S.	c. The enumeration herein of certain conditions, reservations, restrictions and relations and relati
п	any be by it hereafter adopted either by another by another and bylaws of Grantor now existing or which
	All the ghour and dupled either by amendment, alteration or the adoption of new const
0	and the entorceuple only by (armite is a second sec
20.00	willy seized in feasimple of the and with the Grantee and Grantee's hours and main and
in Contrection Con	se and right to the Create of all incumbrances, and that it will warrant and default and that said
(Child	IN WITNESS WITTERS who become such in accordance with the provisions hereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ETERNAL HILLS MEMORIAL GARDENS INC
thi	esident or vice president and secretary or assistant secretary and its corporate seal to be here affixed 25th day of
8	15.01.
	ETERNAL HILLS MEMORIAL GARDENS, INC.
	By Contract Multice
ST ST	ATE, OF OREGON Secretary
Co	writy of LK1 math = } ss.
661	Ob the sector
abc	cers of ETERNAL HILLS MEMORIAL GARDENS, INC., an Oregon corporation, who have signed the by deed, and who, being duly sworn, did say that they are the officers designated therein; that the diffixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate soal of said corporation, and there in that the
Sea mer	a direct to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said comparison designated therein; that the
Cont Cont	sctors; and said persons acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said
Se l	
El sk	Notary Public for Oregon # 256 v
St I	ate of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
	needy certify that the within instrument was received and filed for more
	rd_day of_October_A.D., 198_at_2:23_o'clockP. M., and duly recorded in
<u>23</u> ]	Clockf. M., and duly recorded to
	<u>AU-81</u> OI Deeds on page 18545
Vo	<u>IM-81 of Deeds</u> on page 18545. e \$4.00

JU SI

i i

and the local sector of the sector of the